U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David J. Schoenhaut (11/13/1998)	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) In parenthesis after name	Street Address: Rheinland-Pfalz		
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ludwlgshafen		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:65056		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,223,394		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen J. Gaudet	involved: 1		
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Abbott Bioresearch Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Charles to the second of the s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 100 Research Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City Wasses	8. Payment Information		
City: Worcester	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: MA Zip: 01605-4314	Expiration Date		
Phone Number:(508) 688-8044	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0025		
Fax Number: (508) 688-8110	Authorized User Name Stephen J. Gaudet		
Email Address: steve.gaudet@abbott.com			
9. Signature: Signature	February 17, 2009		
Stephen J. Gaudet	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

described in an application

patents.

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jochen G. Salfeld of North Grafton, Massachusetts, Deborah J. Allen of London, Great Britain, Zehra Kaymakcalan of Westboro, Massachusetts, Boris Labkovsky of Framingham, Massachusetts, John A. Mankovich of Andover, Massachusetts, Brian T. McGuinness of Cambridge, Great Britain, Andrew J. Roberts of Cambridge, Great Britain, Paul Sakorafas of Shrewsbury, Grafield Massachusetts, Hendricus R.J.M. Hoogenboom of Hasselt. Belgium, David Schoenhaut of Clifton. New Jersey, Tristan J. Vaughan of Cambridge, Great Britain, Michael White of Framingham! Massachusetts, and Alison J. Wilton of Cambridge, Great Britain, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

BASF Akticngesellschaft

having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Federal Republic of Germany, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Human Antibodies That Bind Human TNFa.

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
X Serial No. 09/125,098, filed on August 7, 1998.
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part
thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper
to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

WITNESS 1	ny hand and scal this	day of	, 1998.
		By:	
		-	hen G. Salfeld
State of)		
)ss		
County of)		

Then personally appeared the above named Jochen instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, the	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	v of, 1998.
	By:
State of)	
)ss County of)	
Then personally appeared the above named Debora instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, the	h J. Allen and acknowledged the foregoing his, 1998.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of, 1998.
	D.,,
	By:
State of)	
)ss County of)	
Then personally appeared the above named Zehra Kainstrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, the	aymakcalan and acknowledged the foregoing is, 1998.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

	WITNESS my hand	d and seal this	day of	, 1998.
			Rv∙	
			<i>D</i> y	Boris Labkovsky
State o	f)		
County	y of)ss)		
				nd acknowledged the foregoing of, 1998.
			Notary I	Public
			Му сот	ımission expires:
	WITNESS my hand	i and seal this	day of	, 1998.
			Ву:	John A. Mankovich
State o	f)		
County	of)ss)		
Then p instrum	ersonally appeared ent to be his/her fre	the above named eact and deed, before	John A. Mankovich a ore me. thisday	and acknowledged the foregoing of, 1998.
			Notary F	Public
			My com	mission expires:
	WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 1998.
			Ву:	Brian T. McGuinness
State of	f)		
		-		

	onally appeared the above named Brian T. Me to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
WI	TNESS my hand and seal this day o	f, 1998.
		By:Andrew J. Roberts
State of)	Andrew J. Roberts
)ss	
County of)	
Then perso instrument	onally appeared the above named Andrew J. to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	day of, 1998.
		Notary Public My commission expires:
WI	TNESS my hand and seal this day o	f, 1998.
		Ву:
		Paul Sakorafas
State of))ss	
County of)	
Then person instrument	onally appeared the above named Paul Sal to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	korafas and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 1998.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

WITNESS my h	and and scal this	day of	, 1998.
			By: Hendricus R.J.M. Hoogenboom
State of)		
County of)ss)		
			J.M. Hoogenboom and acknowledged the me, this day of
	Notary Poble, Sta Notary Poble, Sta No. 01805 Qualitud in Roc Commission Expires	038892 Mand County	Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my has State of New Tess eg County of Bergen		day of	By: David Schoenhaut
Then personally appeare instrument to be his/her to	ed the above named free act and deed, bef	David School ore me, this _	enhaut and acknowledged the foregoing 3 day of 1998.
			Notary Public
	2/	199	My commission expires: 2/99
WITNESS my ha	and and seal this	day of _	. 1998.
			By: Tristan J. Vaughan
State of)		
County of)ss)		

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

Then personally appeared the above named Tristan J. V instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	, 1998.	
	By: Michael White	
State of)		
County of)ss		
Then personally appeared the above named Michael instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _		
	Notary Public	<u> </u>
	My commission expires:	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _	, 1998.	
	Ву:	
	Alison J. Wilton	
State of)		
County of)		
Then personally appeared the above named Alison J. V instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	<u> </u>